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Em Safety instructions

c € CE Certified by: CTC notified body U K UKCA certified by: SATRA Technology
0075 CTC, 4 Rue Hermann Frenkel, Centre Ltd (AB0321)., Wyndham Way,
69367 Lyon, France C n Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire,
CAT.lIl NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
This glove will only provide protection against the risks and hazards identified in this
instruction manual. The glove is tested in accordance with EN 1ISO 21420:2020
(Protective gloves - General requirements and test methods) and, if applicable, other
standards as mentioned in the Use Section of this instruction manual. The levels of
performance identified are obtained from tests done according to conditions defined by the
applicable standards. The levels of performance declared are only valid for new gloves.
Keep gloves away from fire.

EE Product description

Product Name: Assorted pack - Leather rigger gloves

Glove Reference: 3663602672197

Sizes available: (L)

Material: 59% Leather, 29% Polyester, 7% Cotton, 4% Viscose,
1% Polyamide.

The levels of performance mentioned are valid for the Palm of the glove only.

Olafve

EN ISO 21420:2020 Protective gloves - General
requirements and test methods

Dexterity Level of Performance Level 3.

For performance details please see Appendix Fig 01.

Lrl EN388:2016+A1:2018 Protective gloves against
mechanical risks

21 21X
L— TDM CutResistance
Puncture Resistance
Tear Resistance

Blade Cut Resistance

Abrasion Resistance
The pictogram above shows that this glove protects against Mechanical Risks as per
EN388:2016+A1:2018. The numbers indicate performance level.
0:indicates that the glove falls below the minimum performance level for the given
individual hazard.
X indicates that the glove has not been submitted to the test or the test method
appears not to be suitable for the glove design or material.
For performance details please see Appendix Fig 02.
These gloves are not suitable to be worn when there is a risk of entanglement by the
moving parts of machinery.

©| @ |X] care s maintenance

Both new and used gloves should be thoroughly inspected before use to ensure no
damage is present. The performance characteristics of worn and laundered gloves
may vary from those of new gloves.

Store the gloves in a suitable, clean and well-ventilated environment, away from direct
sunlight. Gloves and packaging should be disposed of as per local provisions, taking
into account recycling of materials if applicable.

Please ensure that hands are clean and dry before donning the gloves.

For removal, avoid contact with any possible contaminates that may be on the gloves.
Glove is not washable.

EE EC declaration of conformity

C € EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Personal Protective Equipment
REGULATION (EU) 2016/425
PPE Assorted pack - Leather rigger gloves

Name and add of the and, where i his
representative: Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:
Object of the declaration (identification of PPE allowing traceability; where
necessary for the identification of the PPE, a colour image of sufficient clarity may be
included): 3663602672197.

The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the
relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Personal Protective Equipment
REGULATION (EU) 2016/425.

to the relevant har i used, il ing the date
of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including
the date of the specifications, in relation to which conformity is declared:
EN388:2016+A1:2018 EN I1SO 21420:2020.

Where applicable, the notified body (CTC 0075)performed the EU type-examination

(Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate (0075/3311/162/10/20/2611).

Signed for and on behalf of:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

David Awe

Group Quality Director Date of issue: 10/11/2020

UK
cA

(UK) DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

+ Product name: Assorted pack - Leather Rigger Gloves
+ Product model: 3663602672197
« Type / batch or serial number: 3663602672197

Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:
Kingfisher International Products Limited
3 Sheldon Square
London W2 6PX
United Kingdom

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the
manufacturer.

Object of the declaration
Product Model EAN
Assorted pack - Leather Rigger Gloves 663602672197 663602672197

The object of the declaration
described above is in conformity with the relevant legislation:
Regulation 2016/425 on personal protective equipment
as brought into UK law and amended

to the i d used or ref to the
other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:
EN 388:2016+A1:2018; EN ISO 21420:2020
Where applicable, the approved body SATRA Technology Centre Limited
AB0321 performed type-examination (Module B) and issued
the type-examination certificate AB0321/17566-01/E00-00

Signed for and on behalf of:

Kingfisher International Products Limited
3 Sheldon Square

London W2 6PX

United Kingdom

Caditse

Group duality Director Date of issue: [11/08/2021]

] corses o scurs |
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CAT.lIl

Ce gant assure une protection uniquement contre les risques et les dangers identifiés
dans le présent manuel d'instructions. Gant testé conformément aux Exigences
générales et méthodes d'essai et, le cas échéant, aux autres normes mentionnées
dans la section Utilisation du présent manuel d'instructions. Les niveaux de
performance identifiés sont obtenus a partir de tests effectués conformément aux
conditions définies par les normes applicables. Les niveaux de performance déclarés
ne sont valables que pour des gants neufs.

Conserver les gants a I'abri du feu.

E Description du produit

Nom du produit : Assortiment - Gants de manutentionnaire en cuir

Référence des gants : 3663602672197

Tailles disponibles : aL)

Matériau : 59% cuir, 29% polyester, 7% coton, 4% viscose,
1% polyamide.

Les niveaux de performances indiqués sont valables uniquement pour la paume du gant.

@ fuisation |

EN ISO 21420:2020 Gants de protection - Exigences
générales et méthodes d’essais

Niveau de dextérité du niveau de performances 3.

Pour de plus amples détails, consulter la Fig 01 de 'Annexe.

I__l‘l EN388:2016+A1:2018 Gants de protection
contre les risques mécaniques

2121X

L— P Resistance aux coupures TDM

Résistance a la perforation

Résistance aux déchirures

Résistance aux coupures par lame

Résistance a 'abrasion
Le pictogramme ci-dessus indique que ce gant protége contre les risques mécaniques
conformément & la norme EN388:2016+A1:2018.
Les numéros indiquent le niveau de performances.
0: indique que le gant se situe en dessous du niveau de performances minimal pour
le risque individuel donné.
X:indique que le gant n'a pas été soumis a l'essai ou que la méthode d’essai ne
semble pas étre adaptée a la conception ou au matériau du gant.
Pour de plus amples détails, consulter la Fig 02 de 'Annexe.
Ces gants ne conviennent pas en cas de risque de happement par les piéces en
mouvement des machines.

. Entretien et maintenance

Que les gants soient neufs ou usagés, ils doivent étre soigneusement inspectés avant
utilisation, afin de s'assurer qu'aucun dommage n'est présent. Les caractéristiques de
performances des gants usagés et lavés peuvent varier par rapport a des gants neufs.
Entreposer les gants dans un environnement approprié, propre et bien ventilé, &

I'abri de la lumiere du soleil. Les gants et les emballages doivent étre jetés selon les
dispositions locales, en prenant en compte le recyclage des matériaux, le cas échéant.
Les mains doivent étre propres et seches avant d'enfiler les gants.

Au moment de retirer les gants, éviter tout contact avec les contaminants
susceptibles de se trouver dessus.

Les gants sont non lavables.

E | Déclaration de conformité CE

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE UE

% ipement de protection individuelle
REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425
EPI Assortiment - Gants de manutentionnaire en cuir

Nom et adresse du fabricant et, le cas échéant, son représentant autorisé :
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité
du fabricant :

Lobjet de la déclaration (identification de 'EPI permettant a tragabilité ; lorsque cela
est nécessaire pour l'identification de I'EPI, une image en couleur suffisamment nette
peut étre incluse): 3663602672197.

Lobjet de Ia declaratlon décrit au point 4 est conforme a la législation
de ’'Union : REGLEMENT sur l'équipement de
pro!ecllon individuelle (UE) 2016/425.

Références des normes har isé pemnentes iquées, y compris la
date de Ia norme, ou des spécifi catlons, y comprls la date des spécifications,
la

EN388 2016+A1:2018 EN ISO 21420:. 2020

Le cas échéant, lorganisme notifié (CTC 0075) a effectué 'examen de type UE

(Module B) et a émis le certificat d’examen de type UE (0075/3311/162/10/20/2611).

Signé pour etaunomde :
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

David Awe
Group Quality Director

m Instr e bezpieczens!
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Rekawica ta zapewnia ochrong wytgcznie przed zagrozeniami i
niebezpieczenstwami okreslonymi w niniejsze; instrukcji. Rekawica przetestowana
zgodnie z wymaganiami ogolnymi i metodami badan oraz, jezeli ma to zastosowanie,
zinnymi standardami wymienionymi w rozdziale dotyczacym uzycia w niniejszej
instrukcji. Zidentyfikowane poziomy wydajnosci pochodza z badar wykonanych
wedtug warunkow okreslonych przez obowigzujgce normy. Podane poziomy
wydajnosci sg wazne tylko w odniesieniu do nowych rekawic.

Trzymac rekawice z dala od ognia.

D Cr

Nazwa produktu: Opakowanie mieszane - Rekawice takielarskie ze skory
Numer katalogowy rekawic: 3663602672197

Date of issue: 10/11/2020

Dostepne rozmiary: aL)
Materiat: 59% skora, 29% poliester, 7% bawetna, 4% wiskozy,
1% pohamud

Wymienione poziomy wydajnosci majg zastosowanie tylko w przypadku strony
chwytnej rekawmy

EN ISO 21420:2020 Rekawice ochronne —
wymagania ogolne i metody badan

Poziom wydajnos$ci dotyczacy zrecznosci: 3.

Szczegotowe informacje na temat wydajno$ci mozna znalezé w dodatku rys. 01.

[l EN388:2016+A1:2018 Rekawice chroniace
przed zagrozeniami mechanicznymi

2121X

L—p Odpornos¢ na ciecie TDM

Odporno$¢ na przebicie

Odporno$¢ na rozdarcia

Oporno$¢ na cigcie ostrzem

Odpornosé na scieranie
Powyzszy piktogram pokazuje, ze rekawica chroni przed zagrozeniami
mechanicznymi zgodnie z normg EN388:2016+A1:2018.
Liczby wskazujg poziom wydajnosci.
0 : wskazuje, ze wydajno$c¢ rekawicy jest ponizej minimalnego poziomu dla danego
zagrozenia.
X : wskazuje, Ze rekawica nie zostata przestana do testu lub metoda badania nie jest
odpowiednia dla projektu lub materiatu rekawicy.
Szczegotowe informacje na temat wydajnosci mozna znalez¢ w dodatku rys. 02.
Te rekawice nie nadajg si¢ do noszenia, gdy istnieje niebezpieczeristwo pochwycenia
przez ruchome czesci maszyny.

Pielegnacja i utrzymanie

Zaréwno nowe, jak i uzywane rekawice powinny zosta¢ doktadnie sprawdzone przed
uzyciem pod katem uszkodzen. Wiasciwosci wydajnos$ciowe noszonych i pranych
rekawic moga sie rézni¢ od wiasciwosci rekawic nowych.

Nalezy przechowywac rekawice w odpowiednim, czystym i dobrze wentylowanym
otoczeniu, z dala od bezposredniego $wiatta stonecznego. Rgkawice i opakowania
powinny by¢ utylizowane zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami, z uwzglednieniem
recyklingu materiatéw, jesli ma to zastosowanie.

Rekawice nalezy zaklada¢ na suche i czyste rece.

Zdejmujgc rekawice, nalezy unikac kontaktu z ewentualnymi zanieczyszczeniami,
ktére moga sie na nich znajdowac.

Rekawica nie nadaje sie do prania.

E klaracja zgodnosci WE

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

$rodki ochrony indywidualnej (PPE)

ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425

PPE O i ie ze skory,

Nazwaii i adres oraz,w jego
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenhurgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci zostata wydana na wytaczna
odpowiedzialnoéé producenta'

P ikacja PPE 3 i

razie koniecznosci u:lentyhkacp PPE mozna uzy¢ kolorowego zdjema o
odpowiedniej jasnosci): 3663602672197.

Przedmiot deklaracji opisany w pkt 4]est zgodny z odpowiednim
Rozporzadzenie UE w sprawie

$rodkéw ochrony indywidualnej 2016/425.

Odniesienia do ych norm, w tym daty

normy, | lub adnleslema do innych specyflkaql technlcznych iacznle zdata
o ktorej

EN388 2016+A1 :2018 EN ISO 21420:2020.

w (CTC 0075)
przeprowadzna badanle typu UE (modut B) iwydata certyfikat badania typu
UE (0075/3311/162/10/20/2611).

Podpisano dla i w imieniu:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

David Awe

Group Quality Director Date of issue: 10/11/2020

7 C—
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Aceastd manusa ofera protectie doar impotriva riscurilor si pericolelor identificate in
acest manual de instructiuni. Manusa a fost testata in conformitate cu Conditiile generale
si metodele de testare si, daca este cazul, cu alte standarde specificate in sectiunea
Utilizare a acestui manual de instructiuni. Nivelurile de performanta identificate sunt
obtinute din teste efectuate conform conditiilor definite in standardele aplicabile. Nivelurile
de performanta declarate sunt valabile exclusiv pentru manusile noi.

Pastrati manusile ferite de foc.

E Descrierea produsului

Denumire produs: Pachet asortat - Manusi tip ,rigger” din piele

Cod de referintd manusi: 3663602672197

Mérimi disponibile: 9(L)

Material: 59% piele, 29% poliester, 7% bumbac, 4% viscoza,
1% poliamida.

Nivelurile de performanta mentionate sunt valabile numai pentru palma manusii.

o fuizare

EN ISO 21420:2020 Manusi de protectie — Conditii
generale si metode de testare

Nivel de performanta din punct de vedere al dexteritatji: nivelul 3.

Pentru detalii legate de performant, a se vedea Anexe, Fig. 01.

Lrl EN388:2016+A1:2018 Manusi de protectie
impotriva riscurilor mecanice

2121X

L— 9 Rezistenta la taiere TDM

Rezistenta la gaurire

Rezistenta la rupere

Rezistenta la taiere cu lama

Rezistenta la abraziune
Pictograma de mai sus arata ca aceasta manusa protejeaza impotriva riscurilor
mecanice conform EN388:2016+A1:2018.
Numerele indica nivelul de performanta.
0: arata ca manusa se incadreaza sub nivelul de performanta minim pentru pericolul
specific respectiv.
X: arata ca manusa nu a fost supusa testului sau ca metoda de testare pare sa nu fie
adecvata pentru designul sau materialul manusii.
Pentru detalii legate de performantd, a se vedea Anexe, Fig. 02.
Aceste manusi nu sunt adecvate pentru purtare cand exista un risc de agatare de
cétre piesele mobile ale utilajelor.

Ingrijire si intr e

Atat manusile noi, cat si cele uzate trebuie inspectate cu atentie inainte de utilizare
pentru a va asigura ca nu prezinta deteriorari. Caracteristicile de performanta ale
manusilor uzate si spalate pot diferi de cele ale manusilor noi.

Depozitati manusile intr-un loc corespunzator, curat si bine ventilat, ferit de lumina
directa a soarelui. Manusile si ambalajul trebuie aruncate conform prevederllor locale,
luénd n considerare reciclarea materialelor, daca este cazul.

Asigura-te ca mainile sunt curate si uscate inainte de a pune manusile.

Cand scoti manusile, evita contactul cu agentii contaminanti care pot exista pe ele.

Ménusa nu se poate spéla.

E | Declaratia de conformitate CE

c E DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE

de

REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425

EIP Pachet asortat - Manusi tip ,,rigger” din piele
D irea si adresa p i si, unde este cazul, reprezentantul
autorizat al acestuia: Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este emisa sub raspunderea exclusiva a
producatorului:
Obiectul declaratiei (identificarea EIP care permite trasabilitatea; acolo unde este
necesar pentru identificarea EIP, o imagine color de claritate suficienta poate fi
inclusa): 3663602672197.

Obiectul declaratiei descris la punctul 4 este in conformitate cu legislatia
de armonizare relevanta a Uniunii: REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 privind
echipamentele individuale de protecgie

Referinte la ar utilizate, i and data

standardulul sau referlnge laalte speclflcagll tehnice, incluzand data
cu care este d a conformitatea:

EN388: 2016+A1 2018 EN ISO 21420:2020.

Unde este cazul, organismul notificat (CTC 0075) a efectuat examinarea UE de
tip (Modulul B) si a emis certificatul de examinare UE de tip
(0075/3311/162/10/20/2611).

Semnat pentru si in numele:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

David Awe
Group Quality Director

@] A instrucciones de seguridad |
43
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Este guante solo proporciona proteccion frente a los riesgos y peligros identificados
en este manual de instrucciones. El guante se ha probado en conformidad con

los Requisitos generales y métodos de prueba y, si procede, con otras normas
mencionadas en la seccion Uso de este manual de instrucciones. Los niveles de
rendimiento identificados se obtienen a partir de las pruebas realizadas segtin

las condiciones definidas por las normas aplicables. Los niveles de rendimiento
declarados solo son validos para guantes nuevos.

Mantenga los guantes alejados del fuego.

Eg Descripcion del producto

Nombre del producto:  Pack surtido - Guantes de seguridad de piel tipo “rigger”
Referencia del guante: 3663602672197
Tamarios disponibles:  9(L)
Material: 59% piel, 29% poliéster, 7% algodon, 4% viscosa,
1% poliamida.
Los niveles de rendimiento mencionados solo son vélidos para la palma del guante.

Date of issue: 10/11/2020

EN ISO 21420:2020 Guantes de proteccion -

Requisitos generales y métodos de prueba
Nivel de destreza de rendimiento 3.
Para los detalles de rendimiento, consulte el Apéndice Fig. 01.

ﬂ= EN388:2016+A1:2018 Guantes de proteccion
frente a riesgos mecanicos

21 21X
L—> Resistencia a cortes TDM
Resistencia a la perforacion
Resistencia a desgarros

Resistencia a cortes con cuchilla

Resistencia a la abrasion
El pictograma anterior muestra que este guante protege frente a riesgos mecanicos
segun la norma EN388:2016+A1:2018.
Los nimeros indican el nivel de rendimiento.
0: indica que el guante se sittia por debajo del nivel de rendimiento minimo para un
peligro individual concreto.
X: indica que el guante no ha pasado por las pruebas, o que el método de prueba
parece no ser el adecuado para el disefio o el material del guante.
Para los detalles de rendimiento, consulte el Apéndice Fig. 02.
Estos guantes no son adecuados para su uso si existe un riesgo de enredos en
piezas moviles de maquinaria.

E . Cuidado y Mantenimiento

/

Los guantes nuevos y usados se deben inspeccionar cuidadosamente antes de su
uso para asegurarse de que no presentan dafios. Las caracteristicas de rendimiento
de guantes desgastados y blanqueados pueden variar con respecto a las de los
guantes nuevos.

Guarde los guantes en un entorno adecuado, limpio y con una ventilacién adecuada,
lejos de la luz directa del sol. Los guantes y el embalaje deben desecharse de

O pictograma acima mostra que esta luva protege contra riscos mecanicos conforme
anorma EN388:2016+A1:2018.

Os niimeros indicam o nivel de desempenho.

0: Indica que a luva estéa abaixo do nivel minimo de desempenho para o risco
individual apresentado.

X : Indica que a luva nao foi submetida ao teste ou 0 método de ensaio n&o parece
ser adequado para o design ou material das luvas.

Para mais detalhes de desempenho, consulte a Fig. 02 do Anexo.

Estas luvas ndo s&o adequadas para utilizagao quando existe risco de
emaranhamento em pegas méveis de maquinas.

Tanto as luvas novas como as usadas devem ser cuidadosamente inspecionadas
antes da sua utilizagdo para garantir que ndo apresentam danos. As caracteristicas
de desempenho de luvas desgastadas e lavadas podem ser diferentes das
caracteristicas das luvas novas.

Guarde as luvas num ambiente adequado, limpo e bem ventilado, protegido de

luz solar direta. As luvas e embalagens devem ser eliminadas de acordo com os
regulamentos locais, tendo em conta a reciclagem de materiais, se aplicavel.
Certifique-se de que as maos estdo limpas e secas antes de colocar as luvas.
Para a remog3o, evite o contacto com possiveis contaminantes que possam
estar nas luvas.

As luvas n&o séo lavaveis.

E Declaragao de conformidade CE

c € DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE DA UE

Equipamentos de Prote¢ao Individual

REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

PPE Pacote sortido - Luvas de couro modelo rigger
Nome e enderego do fabricante e, se aplicavel, do seu representante
autorizado:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Esta declaraqao de conformidade é emitida unicamente sob a
do fabricante:

acuerdo con las disposiciones locales, teniendo en cuenta el reciclaje de r
si procede.

Antes de ponerse los guantes, asegUrese de que tiene las manos limpias y secas.

Al quitarselos, evite tocar cualquier residuo contaminante que pueda haber en
ellos.
Los guantes no se pueden lavar.

EE | Declaracion de conformidad CE

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE
Equipo de proteccion personal
NORMATIVA (UE) 2016/425
EPIPack surtido - Guantes de seguridad de piel tipo “rigger”
Nombre y dii ion del i y, sip , SU autorizado:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Esta declaracién de conformidad se emite bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva
del fabricante:

Objeto de la declaracion (identificacion de EPI que permite la trazabilidad; donde
sea necesario para la identificacion de EPI, puede incluirse una imagen en color con
claridad suficiente): 3663602672197.

El objeto de Ia declaraclon descrl'a en eI punto 4 esta en conformidad con la
6n de la Unién: Equipo de proteccion

personal NORMATIVA (UE) 2016/425

anormas ar i ili incluida la fecha de la norma
o referencias a la otras especificaciones técnicas, incluida la fecha de las
especificaciones, en relacion a cuya conformidad se declara:
EN388:2016+A1:2018 EN ISO 21420:2020.

Si procede, el organismo notificado (CTC 0075) realizé el examen tipo de la UE
(Médulo B) y emitio el certificado de examen tipo de la UE
(0075/3311/162/10/20/2611).

Firmado por y en nombre de:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

David Awe
Group Quality Director

P Cr————
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Esta luva fornecera protegao apenas contra os riscos e perigos identificados neste
manual de instrugGes. A luva foi testada em conformidade com os requisitos gerais e
métodos de ensaio e, se aplicavel, com outros padrdes, como mencionado na se¢éo
Utilizagao deste manual de instrugdes. Os niveis de desempenho identificados sao
obtidos a partir de testes feitos de acordo com as condigGes definidas pelas normas
aplicaveis. Os niveis de desempenho especificados sdo validos apenas para luvas
novas.

Mantenha as luvas afastadas do fogo.

E | Descrigao do Produto

Nome do produto: Pacote sortido - Luvas de couro modelo rigger

Date of issue: 10/11/2020

Referéncia das luvas: 3663602672197
Tamanhos disponiveis: (L)
Material: 59% couro, 29% poliéster, 7% algod&o, 4% viscose,

1% poliamida.
Os niveis de desempenho mencionados sdo validos apenas para a palma da luva.

EN ISO 21420:2020 Luvas de protegao - Requisitos
gerais e métodos de ensaio

Nivel de destreza do nivel de desempenho 3.

Para mais detalhes de desempenho, consulte a Fig. 01 do Anexo.

EI EN388:2016+A1:2018 Luvas de protegao
contra riscos mecanicos

2121X
L— Resisténcia ao corte TDM
Resisténcia a perfuragoes
Resisténcia a rasgées
Resisténcia ao corte por lamina
Resisténcia & abraséo

Objeto da declaragio (identificagéo do PPE que permite a sua rastreabilidade;
sempre que necessario, para a identificagéo do PPE, pode ser incluida uma imagem
colorida de nitidez suficiente): 3663602672197.
o objeto da declaragao descrlta no ponto 4 esta em conformldade coma

em matéria de Equipamentos
de Protegéo Individual REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425.

Referéncias para as normas hai i pertinentes
adata danorma, ou ias a outras i

data das especificagées, em relagéo aos quais é declarada conformidade:
EN388:2016+A1:2018 EN ISO 21420:2020.

Se aplicavel, o (CTC 0075) realizado o ensaio do tipo UE
(Médulo B) e emitido o certificado do ensaio do tipo UE
(0075/3311/162/10/20/2611).

Assinado por e em nome de:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

David Awe
Group Quality Director

ﬂ Giivenlik talimatian

CAT. Il

Bu eldiven yalnizca bu kullanma kilavuzunda belirtilen risk ve tehlikelere karsi
koruma saglar. Bu eldiven Genel gereklilikler ve test yontemleri ve varsa bu kullanma
kilavuzunun Kullanim Boliimiinde anilan diger standartlar uyarinca test edilmistir.
Belirlenen performans seviyeleri gecerli standartlarca tanimlanan kosullara uygun
sekilde gergeklestirilen testlerden elde edilmistir. Beyan edilen performans seviyeleri
yalnizca yeni eldivenler igin gecerlidir.

Eldivenleri atesten uzak tutun.

E  Uriin aciklamasi

Date of issue: 10/11/2020

Uriin Adr: Karigik paket - Deri is eldiveni

Eldiven Referansi: 3663602672197

Meveut (L)

Malzeme: %59 deri, %29 polyester, %7 pamuk, %4 viskoz,
%1 poliamit.

Belirtilen performans seviyeleri yalnizca eldivenin avug ici kismi igin gecerlidir.

[kt |

EN ISO 21420:2020 Koruyucu eldivenler - Genel
gereklilikler ve test yontemleri

Performans Seviyesi 3 Hareket Kabiliyeti Seviyesi.

Performans detaylari igin liitfen Ek Sekil 01'e bakin.

LII EN388:2016+A1:2018 Mekanik risklere karsi
koruyucu eldivenler

2121X

L—> TDM Kesilme Direnci
Delinme Direnci
Yirtiima Direnci

Bigakla Kesilme Direnci

Asinma Direnci
Yukaridaki piktogram bu eldivenin EN388:2016+A1:2018 standardina uygun
olarak Mekanik Risklere karsi koruma sagladigini géstermektedir.
Sayilar performans seviyesini belirtir.
0: Eldivenin belli bir kisisel tehlike i¢in minimum performans seviyesinin altinda
oldugunu belirtir.
X: Eldivenin teste tabi tutulmadigini veya test yonteminin eldiven tasarimi ya da
malzemesi igin uygun gériinmedigini belirtir.
Performans detaylari igin liitfen Ek Sekil 02'ye bakin.
Makinelerin hareketli pargalarina takiima riski bulundugunda bu eldivenlerin
kullanilimasi uygun degildir.

Hasarli olmadiklarindan emin olmak igin hem yeni hem de kullaniimis eldivenlerin
dikkatle kontrol edilmesi gerekir. Asinmis ve yikanmis eldivenlerin performans
ozellikleri yeni eldivenlerden farkli olabilir.

Eldivenleriiyi havalandiriimis, uygun ve temiz bir ortamda, dogrudan giines 1sigina
maruz kalmayacak sekilde saklayin. Eldivenler ve ambalajlari yerel hiikiimlere uygun
sekilde, varsa malzeme geri donlisiim olanaklari g6z éniinde bulundurularak bertaraf
edilmelidir.

Litfen eldivenleri giymeden 6nce ellerinizin temiz ve kuru oldugundan emin olun.
Cikarirken, eldivenlerin lizerinde bulunabilecek muhtemel kirleticilere temas
etmekten kaginin.

Eldivenler, yikanabilir 6zellikte degildir.

E AT uygunluk beyani

AB UYGUNLUK BEYANI
Kisisel Koruyucu Donanim
YONETMELIK (AB) 2016/425
KKD Karigik paket - Deri is eldiveni
Uretici adi ve adresi ve varsa yetkili temsilcisi: Kingfisher International
Products B.V., Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Bu beyani iireticinin yegane sor gu altinda yay
Beyan konusu (izlenebilirlige izin veren KKD tanitimi; KKD tanitimi igin gerekll
oldugunda yeterli netlikte renkli bir resim eklenebilir): 3663602672197.

Madde 4'te tarif edilen beyan konusu ilgili Birlik uyumlagtirma mevzuatiyla
uyumludur: Kisisel Koruyucu Donanim YONETMELIGI (AB) 2016/425.

Uygunlugun beyan edildigi ilgili uyumlagtlnlmlg standartlara (standart tarihi
dahil olmak iizere) atiflar veya diger teknik
tarihi dahil olmak lizere) atiflar: EN388:2016+A1:2018 EN ISO 21420:2020.

L ilir oldugu dur
i (Modiil B) g ve AB tip ser
yayinlamistir. (0075/3311/162/10/20/2611).

, (CTC 0075) onayl kurulusu AB tip

Adinaimza atilan taraf:
Kingfisher International Products B.V.,
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands

David Awe
Group Quality Director Date of issue: 10/11/2020
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Manufacturer * Fabricant * Producent
Producator ¢ Fabricante:

UK Manufacturer:

Kingfisher International Products Limited,
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

EU Manufacturer:

Kingfisher International Products B.V.
Rapenburgerstraat 175E

1011 VM Amsterdam

The Netherlands
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.diy.com
www.screwfix.com
www.screwfix.ie

To view instruction manuals online,
visit www.kingfisher.com/products

www.castorama.fr
www.bricodepot.fr

Pour consulter les manuels d’instructions
en ligne, rendez-vous sur le site
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.castorama.pl

Aby zapoznac¢ sie z instrukcja obstugi online,
odwiedz strong www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.ro

Pentru a consulta manualele de instructiuni
online, vizitati www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.es

Para consultar los manuales de instrucciones
en linea, visite www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.pt

Para consultar manuais de instrugdes online,
visite www.kingfisher.com/products

Ithalatci Firma:

KOGTAS YAPI MARKETLERI TIC. A.S.
Tasdelen Mah. Sirri Celik Bulvari No:5
34788 Tasdelen/Cekmekdy/ISTANBUL
Tel: +90 216 4300300

Faks: +90 216 4844313
www.koctas.com.tr

Kullanim kilavuzuna internet iizerinden
ulagsmak i¢cin www.kingfisher.com/products
adresini ziyaret edin

Yetkili servis istasyonlari ve yedek parca

temini igin

asagida yer alan Kogtas Musteri Hatti ve Koctas
Genel Mudurluk irtibat bilgilerinden faydalaniniz.

KOGTAS MUSTERI HIZMETLERI
0850 209 50 50




